

## The Senate of The State of Texas Senator José Menéndez

District 26

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

April 8th, 2016

Contact: Dwight Clark 512-463-0126

## Senator Menéndez: This senseless violence strikes at the heart of San Antonio

San Antonio, Texas - State Senator José Menéndez released the following statement in response to the shooting at Lackland Air Force Base:

"We are closely monitoring the heartbreaking scene that unfolded at Lackland Air Force Base this morning. Our thoughts and our prayers go out to the service members, civilian workers, and their families. We know that the Air Force, the FBI and local first responders worked quickly to resolve this devastating situation. We thank them for their heroic service and will provide any auxiliary support they need. This senseless violence strikes at the heart of the San Antonio community. Lackland Air Force Base and the other military installations are woven into the fabric of our community. Together we mourn with the families who tragically lost a loved one. This situation is still being investigated and as my office receives more details, we will respond."

###

1-888-279-0648